
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
301 
370 
346 
303 
355 
329 
310 
391 
365 
335 
394 
312 
302 
350 
321 
471 

415 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Kyle Kumaran 
Khaled Saab 
Zack Scoular 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Phillip Rawson 
Lewis Smith 
Sebastian Murray 
Patrick Debattista 
Oscar Wurz 
Alex Wareing 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Raaj Bakhru 
Erik Kalashnikov (N) 
Matthew Wells 
Walid K.  

Jairo Jesus 

Best Tm 
41.508 
41.613 
41.676 
41.684 
41.697 
41.774 
41.838 
41.875 
41.965 
41.974 
42.089 
42.166 
42.213 
42.689 
43.076 
46.927 

42.983 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
9 
9 
9 
4 

9 

Last Tm 
41.726 
41.753 
42.244 
41.790 
41.840 
42.244 
41.956 
41.925 
42.325 
43.799 
42.345 
42.913 
42.567 
42.910 
43.127 
57.173 

43.072 

Diff 

0.105 
0.168 
0.176 
0.189 
0.266 
0.330 
0.367 
0.457 
0.466 
0.581 
0.658 
0.705 
1.181 
1.568 
5.419 

Gap 

0.105 
0.063 
0.008 
0.013 
0.077 
0.064 
0.037 
0.090 
0.009 
0.115 
0.077 
0.047 
0.476 
0.387 
3.851 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Officlal Result 
Kart No. 415 - DQ - Technical Non-Compliance 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:03:01 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Senior/Master 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:32:13 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

No. 
301 
370 
346 
303 
355 
335 
310 
365 
329 
394 
302 
312 
391 
321 
415 
350 
471 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Kyle Kumaran 
Khaled Saab 
Zack Scoular 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Oscar Wurz 
Lewis Smith 
Patrick Debattista 
Phillip Rawson 
Alex Wareing 
Raaj Bakhru 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Sebastian Murray 
Matthew Wells 
Jairo Jesus 
Erik Kalashnikov (N) 
Walid K.  

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Master 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

2 

Best Tm 
41.821 
41.715 
41.797 
41.968 
41.974 
42.117 
42.101 
42.130 
42.157 
42.354 
42.338 
42.361 
42.017 
43.083 
43.216 
42.960 
45.711 

Total Tm 
9:50.547 
9:51.439 
9:52.006 
9:52.795 
9:54.865 
9:58.985 
9:59.203 
9:59.695 
9:59.941 

10:01.405 
10:04.182 
10:04.787 
10:13.762 
10:15.594 
10:16.562 
10:16.715 

1:36.627 

Gap 

0.892 
0.567 
0.789 
2.070 
4.120 
0.218 
0.492 
0.246 
1.464 
2.777 
0.605 
8.975 
1.832 
0.968 
0.153 

12 Laps 

Diff 

0.892 
1.459 
2.248 
4.318 
8.438 
8.656 
9.148 
9.394 

10.858 
13.635 
14.240 
23.215 
25.047 
26.015 
26.168 

DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 391 -10 Second Penalty - Gaining Unfair advantage  
Kart No. 391 -5 Second Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:03:09 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.892 

Avg. Speed 

79.200 

Best Lap Tm 

41.715 

Best Speed 

80.086 

Best Lap by 

370 - Kyle Kumaran 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Senior/Master 

Heat 

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:49:40 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 11:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
301 
346 
355 
335 
391 
303 
365 
310 
302 
329 
312 
394 
415 
321 
471 
350 
370 

Name 
Kamal Agha 
Khaled Saab 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Oscar Wurz 
Sebastian Murray 
Zack Scoular 
Patrick Debattista 
Lewis Smith 
Raaj Bakhru 
Phillip Rawson 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Alex Wareing 
Jairo Jesus 
Matthew Wells 
Walid K.  
Erik Kalashnikov (N) 
Kyle Kumaran 

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Senior 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 

7 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
41.992 
42.022 
42.212 
42.194 
42.172 
42.254 
42.205 
42.245 
42.535 
42.368 
42.713 
42.430 
43.548 
43.579 
44.512 
44.585 
42.189 

Total Tm 
13:38.082 
13:40.959 
13:42.978 
13:45.923 
13:46.104 
13:46.170 
13:46.217 
13:46.297 
13:51.820 
13:55.803 
13:56.332 
13:57.321 
14:12.005 
14:17.661 
5:32.758 
4:50.684 
3:06.170 

Gap 

2.877 
2.019 
2.945 
0.181 
0.066 
0.047 
0.080 
5.523 
3.983 
0.529 
0.989 

14.684 
5.656 

12 Laps 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Diff 

2.877 
4.896 
7.841 
8.022 
8.088 
8.135 
8.215 

13.738 
17.721 
18.250 
19.239 
33.923 
39.579 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 321, 329 & 394 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:03:18 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

2.877 

Avg. Speed 

77.590 

Best Lap Tm 

41.992 

Best Speed 

79.558 

Best Lap by 

301 - Kamal Agha 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Senior/Master 

Pre-Final 

Race (19 Laps) started at 14:18:34 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
346 
370 
303 
335 
391 
329 
310 
365 
394 
355 
302 
312 
415 
350 
321 
301 
471 

Name 
Khaled Saab 
Kyle Kumaran 
Zack Scoular 
Oscar Wurz 
Sebastian Murray 
Phillip Rawson 
Lewis Smith 
Patrick Debattista 
Alex Wareing 
Abdelrahman Fraij 
Raaj Bakhru 
Saqir Al Qassemi 
Jairo Jesus 
Erik Kalashnikov (N) 
Matthew Wells 
Kamal Agha 
Walid K.  

Class 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Master 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
10 

Best Tm 
42.135 
42.041 
42.104 
42.246 
42.232 
42.183 
42.131 
42.280 
42.359 
42.350 
42.490 
42.568 
43.238 
43.263 
43.260 
42.085 
45.672 

Total Tm 
14:51.088 
14:51.982 
14:55.942 
14:56.135 
14:59.683 
15:00.140 
15:00.329 
15:00.637 
15:02.393 
15:02.736 
15:04.976 
15:08.461 
15:21.804 
15:21.982 
15:22.067 
14:06.714 

7:45.599 

Gap 

0.894 
3.960 
0.193 
3.548 
0.457 
0.189 
0.308 
1.756 
0.343 
2.240 
3.485 

13.343 
0.178 
0.085 
1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Diff 

0.894 
4.854 
5.047 
8.595 
9.052 
9.241 
9.549 

11.305 
11.648 
13.888 
17.373 
30.716 
30.894 
30.979 

DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 321 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 310 & 391 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push back front bumper 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:03:25 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.894 

Avg. Speed 

78.732 

Best Lap Tm 

42.041 

Best Speed 

79.465 

Best Lap by 

370 - Kyle Kumaran 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Senior/Master 

Final 

Race (21 Laps) started at 16:01:31 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 15:40 


